ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

2024 CURED-IN-PLACE SEWER PIPE LINING IMPROVEMENT PROJECT NO. SEWER-23-001 CITY OF SHAKOPEE, MN

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Bids for construction of the following: **2024 Cured-In-Place Sewer Pipe Lining SEWER-23-001**, will be received online through QuestCDN vBidTM until 10:00 a.m. local time on Thursday, February 15th. Bid results will be available at <u>www.questcdn.com</u> following the Bid opening.

Approximate Major Quantities Include:

Clean Sanitary Sewer Main & Inspection (All Sizes)	3887	Lin. Ft.
Bypass Pumping (Sanitary Sewer)	1	Lump Sum
CCTV Inspect Sanitary Sewer Main (Post Lining)	3887	Lin. Ft.
8-Inch CIPP Sanitary Sewer Lining	332	Lin. Ft.
12-Inch CIPP Sanitary Sewer Lining	341	Lin. Ft.
15-Inch CIPP Sanitary Sewer Lining	1525	Lin. Ft.
18-Inch CIPP Sanitary Sewer Lining	491	Lin. Ft.
21-Inch CIPP Sanitary Sewer Lining	880	Lin. Ft.
24-Inch CIPP Sanitary Sewer Lining	328	Lin. Ft.

Bids shall be submitted online no later than the date and time prescribed. For this project, the City will only be accepting online electronic bids though QuestCDN. To access the electronic bid form, download the project document and click the online bidding button at the top of the advertisement. Prospective bidders must be on the plan holders list through QuestCDN for bids to be accepted.

The provisions of Minnesota Statute 16C.285 Responsible Contractor are imposed as a requirement of this Contract. All bidders and persons or companies providing a response/submission to this Invitation for Bids shall comply with the provisions of the statute.

Complete digital information and bidding documents for the project can be found at www.questcdn.com. Download the digital plan documents for \$42 by inputting Quest project **#8928258** on the website's Project Search Page. The website will be updated periodically with addenda, lists of registered plan holders, reports, and other information relevant to submitting a Bid for the Project. All official notifications, addenda, and other Bidding Documents will be offered only through the website www.questcdn.com. Neither Owner nor Engineer will be responsible for Bidding Documents, including addenda, if any, obtained from other sources.

Each bid shall be accompanied by a bid bond, cash deposit, certified bank letter of credit or certified check made payable to the City of Shakopee, Minnesota, in the amount of 5 percent of the total bid amount, as a guarantee that the bidder will enter into the proposed contract within the time specified and at the price bid. No bids may be withdrawn for a period of 45 days from the date of opening of bids.

The Shakopee City Council reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive any defects or technicalities in bidding and to determine whether a bid is responsive or non-responsive. The City Council further reserves the right to make a bid award to the lowest and most responsible bidder as determined by the City Council.

Published by authority of the City Council of Shakopee, Minnesota the 16th day of January 2024. City Clerk, City of Shakopee

Published on: Shakopee's city website, Shakopee Valley News and questcdn.com on February 3, 2024.